October 2024

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

Calendar of Events
Week of October 15, 2024

Wednesday, October 16, 2024

ﬁ % Fire Prevention Presentation

Parents’ Guild Meeting 7:00pm - School Library

Friday, October 18, 2024
Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6pm - 8pm

Tuesday, October 22, 2024

S°° Diocesan Mass for 8th Grade

ﬁm 0 H Open House for new students - 9:00am - 4:00pm

Monday, October 28, 2024
8th Grade Bake sale ‘a ®

~\
— " Help us to stay holy, O God. Remind us daily that we are chosen by you and
- > loved by you. We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.



MRS. WANGLER'’S

MESSAGE

October 15th, 2024
Good Afternoon Parents
On Friday, the teachers and I attended professional development, led by the Diocese of Buffalo at St. Mary’s High School.
The Conference was titled “Teach, Serve and Evangelize!” We had Mass with the Bishop and listened to motivational

speakers. It was a wonderful day!

Today is our Scholastic Book Fair! Thank you to Mrs. Hartrich for running the book fair and for all who helped! I know the
kids had fun choosing new reading material!

Evacuation drills are happening........ Snyder Fire Department is coming in tomorrow to go over Fire Safety with the
students. Thank you Paul Griebner! Mr. Griebner is the retired Chief of the Snyder Fire Department and the dad of our first
grade teacher, Miss Griebner.

Tomorrow is also National~STOP~Bullying day. Teachers will be dressed in orange and reviewing bullying prevention
Wednesday, October 16th, is the Parents’ Guild meeting. Please join us. We will plan on being in the library or the gym if

we need more space! I will talk about the CTK Roadmap and our meeting with the Bishop.

Friday, we will have a dress down for the Buffalo Bills. (The Buffalo Bills just can’t let us breathe easy during games, can
they? LOL!)

Friday, we have Mass at 8:00am. 8th grade will be participating in Mass. Please join us!

Friday is also our Basket Raffle Day! Don’t forget to support your school by sending in a basket, coming to the basket raffle
that evening, and purchasing tickets so that your child can participate in the fun! THANK YOU! Thank you to the Sports’
Boosters for getting this raffle up and running!

Spread the Good News about our school! We have an Open House scheduled for October 22, from 9am-4pm.

Halloween will be celebrated on Halloween, October 31st! We will have a Halloween parade, depending on the weather,
indoors or out at 1:00pm. All are invited. As always, no scary masks, fake blood, weapons, or anything scary for school.
This day is supposed to be fun and light and full of candy. NOT horror and scariness for the little kids. Thanks You!
Coming Soon 2023 NYS Math and Ela scores.

Coming soon: All Saint’s Day Mass and presentation by 6th grade Nov. 1st, Veteran’s Day Prayer Service Nov. 12th .

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL ¢ 2LAMARCKDRIVE e SNYDER, NY 14226 ¢ 716-839-0473 ¢ WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM



PARENT'S GUILD
MESSAGES

MEETING

We can’t wait to see everyone at the October Parents’ Guild
Meeting, tomorrow at 7pm!

Don’t forget to RSVP for Trunk or Treat or a car decorating
parking spot and/or as a trick or treater by Oct 25th.

E

Upcoming Events:

PG Monthly Meeting: 10/16 at 7pm in the library
Trunk or Treat: 10/26

Veterans Day Mass & Donuts: 11/12

Father Daughter Dance: 11/15

Merry Moose: 12/5
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SPORTS’' BOOSTERS
MESSAGES

Baseball
Congrats to our baseball players who finished off their season this past week. The team battled back from being down
and in the last inning came back to tie Elmwood Franklin. We are very proud of Wyatt Pegnia, P] DiPirro and Matthew
Klein Jr. for joining Nardin Academy and blending in so well with their team.

Cross Country
The time and effort is paying off as all of our cross country participants improved their race time from the previous
meet. Keep up the hard work in preparation for next Monday's meet.

Volleyball
Our girls volleyball are peaking at the right time as their regular season is coming to an end. They defeated St.
Stephen's last week.
Come support our girls as tonight is their last home game of the season. They play DeSales tonight at CTK at 6pm. Good
luck girls with your push to make the playoffs!

Basketball
Stay tuned for an email regarding the upcoming basketball season and a request for coaches.

Thank you again to everyone who has already contributed to the Fall Fest Basket Raffle. There is still time to get your
baskets in and items that could be used for the center table. Come together and support our athletic programs, every
little hit helps!

The CTK annual Fall Basket Raffle is quickly approaching - see your emails for
details. This is a fun event for the students and the parents. Students can place
tickets during the school day and the parents / grandparents can place tickets
during the event on the evening of October 18th from 6-9pm. Below is a QR code
or you can use this website link to direct you to the givebutter site where tickets
(both event and student tickets) can be purchased. If you would prefer to pay
with a check or cash, there are paper forms available. We will be sending a
basket tag home to each family through the students. Please attach that tag to
your family donation basket. If you need a physical empty basket to fill, please
let me know as we have some extras. Please feel free to reach out with any
questions. Thank you for your continued support of CTK Athletics through the
Sports Booster fundraisers.
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FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta
Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold
Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey
Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak
Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka
Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis
Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer
Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard
Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein
Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL ¢ 2LAMARCKDRIVE e SNYDER, NY 14226 ¢ 716-839-0473 ¢ WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

716-839-0473

mwangler@myctkschool.com
716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com
aconnolly@myctkschool.com
fnicholson@myctkschool.com
kgriebner@myctkschool.com
shannold@myctkschool.com
ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com
cdowney@myctkschool.com
njaszczak@myctkschool.com
cswisher@myctkschool.com
Iblair@myctkschool.com
Iberowski@myctkschool.com
mdoka@myctkschool.com
fantoniadis@myctkschool.com
mpfeifer@myctkschool.com
rbrouillard@myctkschool.com
mkleinpe@myctkschool.com
dabrams@myctkschool.com
jporreca@myctkschool.com

mwesolowski@myctkschool.com
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Dinner is pre-purchase only,
orders due by October 15.
Thank %ow Cor your
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SAUSAGE-CHOICE OF SIDES-DESSERT
1 DRINK-BEER OR WINE

2 SHEETS OF 25 TICKETS FOR
THE BASKET RAFFLE

Additional tickets will be
available to purchase online and
at the event for the raffle and
center table, which includes

higher value items.
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Sausage

Please come check out our SCAN ABOVE
baskets, eat at CTK, or take home OR CLICK
your dinner to enjoy. We will HERE TO
contact winners of the raffle if PURCHASE
you are not present.
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